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We would appreciate it if you could please provide the following information: 

ICD version currently used: 

 

Disease How is this 
condition 
coded 

Number of 
admissions: 

Number of patients 
admitted: 

Progressive 
Supranuclear 
Palsy 

G23.1 
Progressive 
supranuclear 
ophthalmoplegi
a [Steele-
Richardson-
Olszewski]  
Incl.: 
Progressive 
supranuclear 
palsy 
 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 
exemption applies- 
see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
There are 157 
admissions that 
would need to be 
checked 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 exemption 
applies- see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
Out the 157 admissions that 
would have to identify the 
unique patients 

Multiple 
System 
Atrophy 

G23.2 Multiple 
system 
atrophy, 
parkinsonian 
type [MSA-P] 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 
exemption applies- 
see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
There are 39 
admissions that 
would need to be 
checked 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 exemption 
applies- see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
Out the 39 admissions that 
would have to identify the 
unique patients 
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Disease How is this 
condition 
coded 

Number of 
admissions: 

Number of patients 
admitted: 

 
Corticobasal 
Syndrome 

There is no 
direct indexable 
ICD-10 code for 
this condition if 
we were to code 
this it would be 
G31.8 Other 
specified 
degenerative 
diseases of 
nervous system 
PLEASE NOTE 
that this code 
could be 
assigned for 
other specified 
disease of the 
nervous system  

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 
exemption applies- 
see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
 
As this ICD10 is 
used for multiple 
conditions we would 
also need to review 
the 721 admissions 
to try and ascertain 
the information to 
complete this 
question  

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 exemption 
applies- see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
 
 
Out the 721 admissions that 
would have to identify the 
unique patients 

Corticobasal 
Degeneration 

There is no 
direct indexable 
ICD-10 code for 
this condition if 
we were to code 
this it would be 
G31.8 Other 
specified 
degenerative 
diseases of 
nervous system 
PLEASE NOTE 
that this code 
could be 
assigned for 
other specified 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 
exemption applies- 
see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
As this ICD10 is 
used for multiple 
conditions we would 
also need to review 
the 721 admissions 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
 
Section 12 exemption 
applies- see attached letter 
for detail: note: 
 
Out the 721 admissions that 
would have to identify the 
unique patients 



 

 

Disease How is this 
condition 
coded 

Number of 
admissions: 

Number of patients 
admitted: 

disease of the 
nervous system 

to try and ascertain 
the information to 
complete this 
question 

 

Many thanks for responding. 


