20241206 FOI ref 606-2425

We would appreciate it if you could please provide the following information:

ICD version currently used:

Disease	How is this	Number of	Number of patients
	condition	admissions:	admitted:
	coded		
Progressive	G23.1	2019:	2019:
Supranuclear	Progressive	2020:	2020:
Palsy	supranuclear	2021:	2021:
	ophthalmoplegi	2022:	2022:
	a [Steele-	2023:	2023:
	Richardson-	2024:	2024:
	Olszewski]		
	Incl.:	Section 12	Section 12 exemption
	Progressive	exemption applies-	applies- see attached letter
	supranuclear	see attached letter	for detail: note:
	palsy	for detail: note:	
			Out the 157 admissions that
		There are 157	would have to identify the
		admissions that	unique patients
		would need to be	
		checked	
Multiple	G23.2 Multiple	2019:	2019:
System	system	2020:	2020:
Atrophy	atrophy,	2021:	2021:
	parkinsonian	2022:	2022:
	type [MSA-P]	2023:	2023:
		2024:	2024:
		Section 12	Section 12 exemption
		exemption applies-	applies- see attached letter
		see attached letter	for detail: note:
		for detail: note:	
			Out the 39 admissions that
		There are 39	would have to identify the
		admissions that	unique patients
		would need to be	
		checked	

Commented [LC1]: Change through out the document

Disease	How is this condition coded	Number of admissions:	Number of patients admitted:
Corticobasal	There is no	2019:	2019:
Syndrome	direct indexable	2020:	2020:
	ICD-10 code for	2021:	2021:
	this condition if	2022:	2022:
	we were to code	2023:	2023:
	this it would be G31.8 Other	2024:	2024:
	specified	Section 12	Section 12 exemption
	degenerative	exemption applies-	applies- see attached letter
	diseases of	see attached letter	for detail: note:
	nervous system PLEASE NOTE	for detail: note:	
	that this code		
	could be	As this ICD10 is	Out the 721 admissions that
	assigned for	used for multiple	would have to identify the
	other specified	conditions we would	unique patients
	disease of the	also need to review	anque patiente
	nervous system	the 721 admissions	
		to try and ascertain	
		the information to	
		complete this	
		question	
Corticobasal	There is no	2019:	2019:
Degeneration	direct indexable	2020:	2020:
	ICD-10 code for	2021:	2021:
	this condition if	2022:	2022:
	we were to code	2023:	2023:
	this it would be	2024:	2024:
	G31.8 Other		
	specified	Section 12	Section 12 exemption
	degenerative	exemption applies-	applies- see attached letter
	diseases of	see attached letter	for detail: note:
	nervous system	for detail: note:	
	PLEASE NOTE		Out the 721 admissions that
	that this code	As this ICD10 is	would have to identify the
	could be	used for multiple	unique patients
	assigned for	conditions we would	
	other specified	also need to review	
		the 721 admissions	

Disease	How is this condition coded	Number of admissions:	Number of patients admitted:
	disease of the nervous system	to try and ascertain the information to complete this question	

Many thanks for responding.